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Friday 22nd December 2023 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
We have set some dates for next term and would like to share them with you.  
 

Sacramental Dates: 
Wednesday 28th February 
 

First Reconciliation Service 6pm  
at St. Joseph’s Church, Goldenhill 

Monday 11th March  
 

Confirmation 6.30pm  
at St. Joseph’s Church, Goldenhill 

Sunday 9th June  First Holy Communion 11am  
at St. Joseph’s Church, Goldenhill 

 

Spring Term Dates: 
Monday 8th January  
 

INSET Day – School closed to pupils  

Tuesday 9th January  
 

School opens to pupils 

Wednesday 11th January  
 

Young Voices  

Tuesday 16th January  Parents Evening Face to Face 3.30pm – 6.00pm  
  

Wednesday 17th January   Parents Evening Virtual 5.00pm – 7.30pm  
 

Monday 22nd January  Year 6 SATs Information Session for Parents 
Face to face 3.30pm in the Year 6 Classroom 
Virtual 5.00pm  

Tuesday 23rd January  Year 2 SATs Information Session for Parents 
Face to face 3.30pm in the Year 2 Classroom 
Virtual 5.00pm  

Monday 29th January  Year 1 Phonics Information Session for Parents 
Face to face 3.30pm in the Year 1 Classroom 
Virtual 5.00pm  

Tuesday 30th January  Year 4 Multiplication Times Tables Check Information 
Session for Parents 
Face to face 3.30pm in the Year 6 Classroom 
Virtual 5.00pm  

Friday 9th February  School closes for half term  
 

Monday 19th February  School opens for pupils and staff 
 

Friday 23rd February  
 

Phonics Information Session for Parents  
9.00am and 2.00pm in the school hall 
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Monday 26th February  
 

KS2 Maths Information Session for Parents  
9.00am and 2.00pm in the school hall 

Monday 4th March   
 

EYFS and KS1 Maths Information Session for Parents  
9.00am and 2.00pm in the school hall 

Wednesday 6th March  
 

Recorder Festival  

Wednesday 20th March Dance 24 at the Victoria Hall 
 

Friday 22nd March  School closes for the Easter break 
 

 
Dates to be confirmed: Stay and Pray sessions for our First Reconciliation, First Holy 
Communion and Confirmation children, their year groups and their families, held in the school 
hall. We will send further information about these in January.  
 
In addition, we will be inviting parents in to school for “Learn with Me” sessions after Easter, once 
all of the information sessions have been delivered for parents. This will be an opportunity for 
you to come into school and see your child learning in class and the strategies that we use in 
school.   
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
  
Mrs Rigby  


